MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05071-A Page 1 of 10

MP38 W/12"  UT05071 A
MP38 W/14"  UT05072 A

Frirted In U84,

Imgrire wux, E.-.

Qedrukt i da V.H.

Gadrackt In dan UL.S.2.

Stampale negll Stet Unid

Impreeo wn EE. UL,

Impredis nos E.ULA, P/N P500143




MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05071-A

A a"—ﬂ

STARTER-IQNITION

-
e
™ -

2 1982, John Dears Ooneumer Precucts, ne.

15
New| PartNo. Dwscription S Imn U TORGUE SPROS RESUIRRD
— L)

1 ||* A osana A STARTER {Complete} 1

2 & MEa82 8 GRIP-Starer {winesr} 1

5 A 97508 BPRING & CONTAINER 1

4 A 03962 PULLEY ASBEMBLY 1

8 p1av4 WAEHER-Thrust 1

S| oussea PAWL Sarter I -

=FIRinAr

& ||_rs o700 ROPE-Startar (45 U] | ey 2ot Grate Module p
] Bi12a A NUT-Jarm (38 - 24) 1 GA1d.., HE-Tansion Lead . A
10 83102 WASHER-Lock (VE7 1 CaT0. Starter Assembly 3
14 BB 00080 ROTOR 1 Call . Barar Pewis.... e
12 BE5SE 9 SCREW-Truse Hd, (1024 x 1 1749 {

19 BRESS 1 BCREW [10:24 x 24" 3

14 Eu\ 00033 ISNITION MODULE 1

18 A 02597 EPAAK PLUG BOOT KiT 1
18 e3sRt 2 SPARK PLUG (GJ8Y) 1

08217 5 SPARK PLUG (RCJAY) (Realstor) 1

17 BanTs SCREVY-Pan Hd [B-42 x 58" 2

18 A D3EEE GACUND WIRE 1
19 A 02284 IGMTION GROUND WRE 1

20 o102 SWITCH 1

Page 2 of 10



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05071-A

ENQINE INTERNAL

ho.|  Part No. D tiption oty.
1 ¥ A DagEA CRAMKIHAFT 1
é AT BEAR|NQ-Byll 2
3 g21s1 A BEARING-Pistan Pin 1
4 | 7so7e KEY-Woodnuff 1
] * A 03621 CYUMNDER & PISTON ASBEMBLY 1
a C1388 GASKET-Clinder 1
7 vl L] EFACER 2
a gands STUD-(10-24 X 1 1747 5
: *AQETS PISTON (1680 Dl {
10 -yl-28 RAINGE-Ratafning 2
11 al -4 RING-Plstan z
12 AR E CRAMNKCASE 1
14 Bames | SCAEW-Trusas Hd, {10-24 X 1 1/4% 9
14 29022 1 RETAINER-Bearing 1
18 3107 A SEAL-Maln £
16 23] 4] SCREW-Pen Hd [12-Bd x 3% 4

TOMGUESMECE

[y i Hm REGUNGE
NO LOCTITE

13 e BBy pmarcans 8.2 o RED 265R
i B8 oo, B8 RED 262

Warcanty Finl Rala
Job  Daacripiten TimeaHi,

GG, Partel Engine Bebulld o &
Q811 . Somplate Ernglng Rebulid ... 2.0
GB18 ... Seal Ratar Slde .o A

Page 3 of 10



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05071-A

CLEANER

Me. Part N Descripilon Cry,
1 o230T FREFILTER:Falt 1
2 02308 ELEMENT-AIr Fllber §
3 02308 1 CEVER-Alr Fittar Elzmanl 1
LS 02550 NUTHex Gonlcat 1
] A DREED A COVER-AIr Flller 1
g ezt DECAL- Wil {Frenoh) 1
7 B0 DECAL-Warming {Eng.) t

(1.7 DECAL-Waming {Int.) 1

8 A Da0ed KNHOB & INSERT 1
] A0 MUT- Hax 2

10 bk ] &-Ring }

1 a3 B COVER-Oyitncer 1

12 J24zs BFADER-nauleting g

18 B0 NUT-Hax 2

14 BZ684 SCREW-Hax Cup [10-24 X 1 347 1

15 DEMT STLD-Oftest (10-24) 4

18 Deg4B STUD [10-24 x 14 i

TOROQUE BRECA

TEM Iy Mm REQLRED
NO LOGTTTE

4 IRLITEINEIEEY 4” LLLLIEEI FE N LD ‘ lﬁ

- — U B -]

|- J— Hand TIght., === o BLUE 242

 [: [ P I

Waerantr Flat Rnte

Jab  Danarfption TirmaHr,
o1 . Oy Chambisl ..o 8

DH2UTG

Page 4 of 10



MP38 w/12"

Multi Purpose Saw UT-05071-A

CLUTCH-EXHAUST SYSTEM

No. Par! No. Denzripticn Qty.
1 22283 SCREN. Machine Hei Hd. (B-38 X 48| 3
2 3828 COVER-Cluteh H
2 3558 A EFRING-Clutzh 3
4 TREED EHQE-Clulah 3
5 GRaad CLUTCHSpldar 1
L] T 4 49840 FULLEY-Dinam & Hearing i
T AT BEARING-Nracta 1
[} 25070 RACE-(nrwr 1
] 41138 WABHER- Thrust 1

10 BT A SRAL:MaIN 1

" #5221 EETAMNER-Ennring 1

12 Ad23g9 A CLUTCH-Civar 1

12 auLerE BOREW: Taptits (832 x 58" -

" a1ge NUT-Hux Flarge {E18-18) 2

16 A O3S A GEAR KT 1

18 CRagT EQLTWheed Azm 1

17 A OZEAT MUFMLER 1

1A BIET4 SCREW-Truss Hd. (1084 » 2 112" z

1@ & BATAT P Mutfer 1

s BOBES BCREW-Meahine Hex Hd, (B-32 = 1/29] A

21 BAEST 1 BCREW-Tene (10-24 » 147 2

TORMIEEFESD
N REQURED
LOCTTE
-5 BLUE 242
43.2..... RED 282

22

Warranty Flat Rnte

Job  Desonlption TimarHr.

GE14... Seal FTO ..
18 . Mufiler .
GGG . Clutsh ...

16

Page 5 of 10



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05071-A

CARBURETOR-FUEL TANK

Warrknty Flat fBels
Joh Description TimaHr,
G0 . Camurstar Peplis o F
CF1E i Fus Ling .o e A

CF15 .. Replace CamfChake Linkag ....3

P18 m FUM THNE co oo e e o smemss e e 4
GF1T 1o WBRHEE oo e v o s aremsasmemsens i
TORCGUESPECH
oEM Inlke ™3 AL e
(¥ LOCTITE
............ S
TS
o[- J— 5. .
L[S /- — - ¥l
B3 wnrvouenar 5E.. 2
ND.| PART NO. |DESGRIPTION Gty.| (W0, PART NO. |DEBESRIFTION Qty.
1 02500 GABKET-Foam (1fd") 11|17 ] PA coDB2 CARBURETOR-Wakb 1
£ eaa FILTER-Borean Tyl ra | Acezse CHOKE LINK & RETAINER 1
g es0d GASKET-Foamn ]| 18 03333 BRADKET-Cahbls {
4 A QAT ADAPTOR: Intuka | 20 0E314 ACD-Choka 1
g a2Eag SCREW-Trowa M, (815 X 3 14°] 21 a4 EdaaL GROMMET %
B Ou7EE PAD-Foam ' 1|22 Apaste BROUND WIRE {
7 Beoae 1 SUREW-Tom (10-24 X 1127 T]|2a|__somsei SCREW-Trueg Hd. (T0-24 X 1 1447 1
8| Aopasis CABLE-Threttla V]| 24 [[*4 03402 & TANK-Fugl y
§ DEAT3 A | BRACKET-AN intake t|es B{ANZ AADMMET 1
L 32513 SCRABW-Thregsd Forn., (818 X 121 T g | A ooees FILTER BLEEVE (Campare) 1
1 pa45Ss BRACKET-Canle Bnd 1] 27 S4772 40 TUBING. Rubber {50 1
12 2206 QAAIKET-Carburator 2| za IM*as7700 AILTER-Fusl y
12 " 02208 1 ADAPTOR-Intaka v en SE2ED 1A FILTEA-Fusl 1
14 bezay GABKET-Adeptar 11203 acosoda CAP-Tank (wSutalner) f
15 BEET SCREW-Pan Hd. (1084 X 19 3
18 BIET 1D | TUBING.Puls Ing b4 34% 1

Page 6 of 10



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05071-A

HANDLES

N, Part No. Caacription Gy,
1 3087 [BOLATUR PIN k]
2 BAEaE A {BOLATOR-Yibraton H
| o2ata A HAMDLE-Rerr 1
4 BEE4E PIN-Tripger 1
-] 12316 SPHING-Thratle 1
[ pRass & LOCK-Trigger 1
T A 03800 A TRIGEER & S8WIYEL 1
-] A Q2315 CABLE-Thrutia 1
-] SeOF RING-Fetalning 1

10 o2a1g COVER-Handla 1

1" G020 A BFAINGQ-Compression 1

12 o587 FIN-Throitle Look 1

13 Q23 MUT-Ha® (10:24) 1

14 P4 0a5a5 HPAING: solation Lerge} 1

hE-] P& ORE3A BPRING-leolkton (Small} 1

18 bt ] BACAEW-Facfta (B-18 5 &%) 4

17 SEE20 1 BCSEW-Tond Ha, {10-24 X 1727 4

al:] A DB32A HAMDLE BAR 1

19 CRETT A HPACER 1

) FTHS 1A | QoL AT CHR A ration, 2

21 & 03633 KIT-¥Year Pad 1

-] SH820 1 SCREW-Tor: Ha, {1044 x 14" 2

23 Gasm ETRAP, Rainfrcing 2

24 FERIS WASHER (2411416 3

. B2555 1 STREW-Trues Hd, {1024 x 34" 3

13
17
22
TORQUEAPECS
[TRM L= Hm MECLIMED
Mo LOCTITR
8 ANTI BEIZE

Yiarranty Flml Rate

Job  Caseripron TrmBsHr.
COa0 Hardle BaF . e
CFiE Raplmes Carburstar Linkags ..........3

Page 7 of 10



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05071-A

WHEEL ARM ASSEMBLY

30
32
Warrinty Flat Rils
Job  Camarption TimaHr,
G035 .. Whanl Guard .......ccon e ien A
COEs . Pulley .......ocoeerimeiee |
Coa? .. Whesl ArméShai )
ChDaa . Belt Guad ... 3
CT10.. Crive Ball ..o s s 3
TOROUE BRECS
TEM WLb REGLNRED
[ ] LT
2. .. RED 252
T
B. .. RED 2E2
. .
-1
NG, PART NO. |CEACRIPTION by, | NG, PART NG, |RESCAIFTION Gy,
1 " QOESD KNEE & FIN 1 (] 28 (] "AD4E4T A WHEEL QUARD & DECAL / 12 1
F] SERZ0 1 SCREWTHIe M, (1084 X 1729 1] 24 Q4E4E A DECAL-Cautian 1
3 0193 PLATE-Bpring 1|28 Q7ERE WHEEL GQUARD & DECAL / 13" i
4 01022 BRACER-Aduating Fin 1|24 24845 A DECAL-Cautan, 1
5 JA AE13G6 B FIN-Rall 1] 28 LRETE WARHER-Ruhbar 1
3 1621 BELEEVE-Cam 128 o111 0% EHIM- 020" 1
7 RE7R2 SCREW-Rourd Hd. [10-24 X 22824 || ea a1g11 0@ BHIM..0M" (AL Part) il
B OFF BELT-Cover i &7 o810 WASHER-Eprng 1
¥ Deaza NUT-Hax 1|24 AER3E 'WASHER (#12 . {1M18) 3
10 JAdE14 8 WaABHER.Lock {THE) T2 FggR0-1 SCREW-Truas He. (19-24 X 1/2Y 3
| 48088 BELT- V-Orhwa I Q190814 FLANGE-Yhaal 1
12 A CZ8B1 FULLEY & HUB 112 o1ens EPACER (19 1
18 GTeES 34 | ARM-Wras 1 Q1803 SPACER [22mm) 1
i i1 ENUBBER 1 o1e07 SPACER [20mm] 1
15 0EES BTEEL BALL T = * WHEEL 1
18 83107 BEARING-Eull 20| x| Adadiz BOLT & WASHER 1
17 01oig EPACER-Enaring 1
18 PE 31748 AING-Rstaming 1
19 Q1B0E 1 | SHAFT-Whael 1 * Soe Page 9
0 0116 COLLAR-Yrae! Guerd 1
3 01514 A PAD Adjuster 1
22 g1:13 DETENT-Aduster 1

Page 8 of 10

Dpafol



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05071-A

12 INCGH

ABRARIVE WHEELE Part Na. Arbor Bl

MEULEY ARRANIVER

RUKDAN ARRASTVAR
Wasonry and Concrale NkDs ¢ .
Fiour bSimn #f maponoarte a2 p e
Mampoateriay harmlgln 429 20 mm
hatal 84507 C -
Psurrrdaal 43430 B e
Melal 40824 20 mm
Cucllle mnd  Cnst (o0 EB421 B .
Pogur far at fonte 44331 B T
Hiwmm digtl ¥ koredo 4820 20 mm
Asphart 03707 A 1
Asgitlte
AMutte

DIAMODHND WHERKLE

MOUES-DLAMANT

MUMLDAN 0N DIAMANTE
Prarmium Sagmanted Aim AARTEY A 1*
Dlirgu megrnenté che presmibios qumits
Comnn Egmensd perfezclonade
Blenderd Segmeniad Rim A ddTEl A i
Dilague aagmeris stardard
GO 1T ¥ T

NAW ELADES

LAMESDEEQIE

CUGHILLARDE NINRMA
Cerblda, Junkyar] Dogt LTL Y it

Carbure, Junkyerd Dog™
D enbure, Jnkyad Bog™

AEPLAOEMENT ARM ASSEMBLIEN (Inaludes wpnows for 1%, £2mm 20mm wheal arber

14 INGH
PFart Ha.

49556 A
43785 A

A3EET A
d478Y A

45560 A
45787 A

DXSEd A

A Q4537 A

A 406TE A

ENEINELES DE AVON-ROVE DE RECHANGR (oompeansl Nes salas 54pulynsyraaur mandrin de meuls de 4%, RRiviivi mt 20m),

MEPURNTODE NRAZS BELAMUEDA [Inaluyende arnnsieles pars arbal de 1%, Smm y 20men}

125 Whaed At wrd " ArBar . e, FP—— -~ ADEZAT A
GNta-rade 12" wimandrn 1

12 bras di lk iuede w1 arbel

18" W AT W™ APBOT i sermer e RO A
Gulti-foup 14* Lfmandrin 1=

{4 Braze o i rusds wii" phal

ADDITIONALACCESSORIES

Furt No.
Ouolly Kt WDt GBS v e e e Vbtassernsserems s versmsrmserems e UT OB OGS
Plabsau roulant mvaz fege de prolosder
onjunt de cama aan raguadorss o prefandides
c"‘w m' mm lmﬂ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII H' ML e ime e e e ISEICLINCIECINETETINTIT TTNTIT 1Y A 1“’ A
Melutte de tranaport avec compartimant smovible
Coja para transports aon pleze ds neanckin
WL CUE M i e e s | dbns e et vt vemems serms e LIPS b krmans e s A dpsdg
Trouesa pour coapd moullide
Wit Cut KTt
AN ATEEDE BOMBON e e e o SRR | .- - s
A pare-dtnonias
Eantalls de apagechispas

Page 9 of 10

hrher $lzn

1
20 mm

-I\'.l
20 mm

-[I

1



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05071-A

TOOLS
Fart Nou
Combinetan Weaneh (12, 34, & SCO0WIRE o i o s, 1188
Gl ke {172, A% ab iumavle
Lvve cle tusrcag de combinmcien (162, 2% v destomiitadar)
Ol 12
Llnwvs oo foargs, da 172"
Fu".r Hmr LLRLINLINL UL LY INEINEL TEE IR IR0 DRI D o B Ay vmrvm s om0 om0 I P R R .ﬁ. 1?1 n! u
Actor rasteur
fotor extrachr
i CUSTOMER ASBIBTANCE h
FOR THE LOCATION OF YOLR NEameT
HOMELITE*
EEFVIGING OEALER
IN THE UNWTED STATES, PLIEATD RICO, AWD
THE VIRSIN ISLAMDSE,
CALL:
L 1-800-242-4672 )
HEADGUARTERS
John Deere Consumar Products, Inc.
PO.BOX 7047
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28241
r L e —
OVERSEAS OFFICES
EUROPH, AFRICA & MIDDLE-EAST
Homallta Netheriands B.V. CANADIAN OFFICE
ADsere & Company AMixts Homollie Canada Limlted
Hiverrirast 24
2155 Q5 Niaw oiinag Homallte Canadna Limités
The Natharand)
B
FRANCE * AUSTRALIA A Detra & Company AfMiata/
Une Filels do Cears & OComparry
Homallte Atlantin SARL Homalits Pacific Lid. 1850-m5eM Averus
Groups Deare & Co. A Daars & Company AMtixs Lazhine, Qubbes, Canadn =BT A8
B TO11 itﬂN DH-III -1 1-800-383-5T15
QE08C Sergy Portolsa Sades Aushaale Sirest

John Deere Consumer Products, Inc.

Page 10 of 10



